

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Misc.- Case No. 564 of 2021

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 001197 2021)

Mrinmay Kar and 4 others

- versus-

Sipra Kar & Another

---

Order no. 18 dated 03.07.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of this Misc.- case u/s 408 Cr. P.C.

Hazira filed on behalf of the O.P. No.1.

No step is taken by the petitioners and O.P. No.2.

For ends of justice, day is adjourned.

To 20.08.2024 for hearing of the application U/S 408 Cr. P.C.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.