

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court, Burdwan.

Sessions case No.38 of 2026

Present: Sri Debanjan Ghosh,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track-II Court, Burdwan. (In-charge).

Order No.05

09.07.2026

P.O is on leave.

Sole accused person on Court bail is present.

Learned advocate for the accused is present.

Today has been fixed for appearance.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 18.08.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused person is directed to remain present.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court,
Burdwan. I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court,
Burdwan I/C.